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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1013

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


GREEN TRAIN CORRIDORS


1013. SHRI R. PARTHIPAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has established any green train corridor;


(b) if so, the details thereof with routes selected for the same;


(c) whether the Government is planning to include more routes under this scheme; and


(d) if so, the details thereof with the details of selected routes?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government has commissioned the following three sections as Green train corridors free from human waste discharge from trains:

Section Zonal Railway Kms

Rameswaram-Manamadurai Southern Railway 114

Okha-Kanalus Western Railway 141

Porbandar-Wansjaliya Western Railway 34
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(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The Government has identified the following route to be included under this scheme:

Section Zonal Railway Kms

Jammu Tawi-Shri Mata

Vaishno Devi Katra

Northern Railway 78
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